}EE HUMBOLDT

ECO-SERIES

Humboldt State Wildlife Department Wildlite Graduste Stugent Socieky
Spring 2017- ALL TALKS AT 4:00pm *Unless Otherwise Noted*

DATE:LOCATION

SPEAKER

TOPIC

Thursday, Jan. 19"
WDFS 258

Dr. Floyd Weckerly

Dept. of Biology
Texas State University

Stewardship of Elk in the Redwood National and
State Parks

Thursday, Jan. 26",
Feb. 2" WDFS 258

Grad Student Sessions

Grad Student Sessions

Thursday, Feb. 9"
WDFS 258

Dr. Angela Baker
University of Louisiana, Lafayette
National Park Service, HSU

The Impacts of Human Disturbance on Carnivores
in Protected Areas of the American Southwest

Thursday, Feb. 16"
WDFS 258

Andrew Wiegardt
Dept. of Wildlife
Humboldt State University

Using a Landscape Experiment to Reveal Fitness
Costs and Epigenetic Action Associated with
Forest Degradation in Central Africa

Thursday, Feb. 23"
WDFS 258

Dr. Joe Szewczak
Dept. of Biology
Humboldt State University

Bat conservation update, and recent work

Thursday, Mar. 2"

No EcoSeries

The Society for Northwestern Vertebrate Biology
Annual Meeting in Blue Lake

Thursday, Mar. 9" ' | Pedro Martins and TBA
WDFS 258 Luiza Figueira
Klamath Bird Observatory
Thursday, Mar. 16™ | Spring Break Spring Break

Thursday, Mar. 23
BSS TBA

Dr. Andy Royle

U.S. Geological Survey, Patuxent
National Wildlife Research Center

Spatial Capture-Recapture: Integrating
Observations and Ecological Theory

(Lamberson Lecture)

Thursday, Mar. 30™
WDFS 258

Dr. Bree Yednock

South Slough National Estuarine
Research Reserve

The Value of Long-term Research Sites and Data
Sets for Understanding Biological Trends in
Estuaries

Thursday, Apr. 6™
WDFS 258

Dr. Janet Hodder

Oregon Institute for Marine Biology
University of Oregon

A Long Term Study of the Breeding Biology of
Pelagic Cormorants on the Southern Oregon
Coast

Thursday, Apr. 13™
WDFS 258

Dr. William Cresko

Institute of Ecology'and Evolution
University of Oregon

Population Genomic Changes Over Ecological
Timescales in, Stickleback Fish

Friday, Apr. 21
WDFS 258 *2PM*

Dr. Bridget Stutchbury

Dept. of Biology
York University

Triage for Extinction: Which Species Should We
Allow to Go Extinct?

Thursday, Apr. 27™
WDFS 258

Dr. Mario Pesendorfer
Cornell Lab of Ornithology
Cornell University

Scatter-hoarding by Corvids: Seed Dispersal
Ecosystem Services and their Ecological Context

Thursday, May 4"

TBA

TBA




